

For Immediate Release

July 30, 2024

PRESS RESOURCES: View Blog Post | Contact Us CONTACT: Joe Tetzel Marketing Supervisor SEW-EURODRIVE - USA jtetzel@seweurodrive.com +1 (864) 661-1236 www.seweurodrive.com

SEW-EURODRIVE's Premium Protection Package with an additional 12-Month Extended Warranty

Lyman, SC – SEW-EURODRIVE announces their Gearmotor and Gear Unit Premium Protection Package, now available with an additional 12-month extended warranty on top of the original factory warranty of 24 months. This means a total of 3 years of warranty coverage, enhanced with premium features. This innovative offering is uncommon among industrial drive manufacturers, and SEW-EURODRIVE is excited to provide our customers with an extra layer of confidence and security, ensuring optimal performance and reliability for their equipment.

As a leader in drive technology, SEW-EURODRIVE understands the challenges plant engineers and customers face with extended project timelines. Our new premium protection package offers additional coverage and peace of mind. The extended warranty kicks in after the initial 24 month original factory warranty period, reducing risks for Original Equipment Manufacturers (OEMs) and their customers.

The Premium Protection Package includes:

- Premium Sine Seal on the motor/input component
- FKM Seal for gear output
- GearOil by SEW
- Additional 12-month Extended Warranty on top of the original factory warranty of 24 months from the date of purchase

Benefits:

- Designed to provide genuine added value, improving the overall lifespan, reliability, and efficiency of the gear units and gearmotors
- · Coverage for longer waiting times before the drive's initial startup
- Decreased risk for plant engineers in relation to their end customers
- Additional 12 months of 100% confidence from SEW-EURODRIVE

"With the introduction of our Premium Protection Package, we are setting a new standard in reliability and customer assurance. We are committed to supporting our customers throughout the entire lifecycle of their equipment,"

Jeff Belk, Product Manager – Electromechanical, SEW-EURODRIVE.

About SEW-EURODRIVE

SEW-EURODRIVE is a global leader in drive technology, providing innovative solutions for heavy industrial industries for over 90 years. The key to our competitive advantage lies in creating innovative energy-efficient solutions: from the modular system of drive components to the cost effective drive packages that are custom made for specific applications.

SEW-EURODRIVE, Inc.

220 Finch Road, Wellford, SC 29385 (P): (864) 439-7537



cslyman@seweurodrive.com www.seweurodrive.com

- END -